1 23.03.21 en / 373A
•	 Power ON-delay relay according to EN 61812-1
•	 Time delay of 0.05 s ... 100 h
•	 Repeat accuracy  ≤  ± 0.5 %
•	 Adjustable on absolute scale
•	 MK 9906 as a 2-voltage version
•	 AA 9906/200 with wide input range AC/DC 24 ... 240 V
•	 Available with instantaneous contact

Technical Data Technical Data
Standard Types
Ordering Example
Accessories
Wire connection:
MK 9906:	 2 x 1.5 mm2 solid or
	 2 x 1.0 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
	 DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
AA 9906/200:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
	 DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing:	 Flat terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece		  IEC/EN 60999-1
Insulation of wires or
sleeve length
MK 9906:	 8 mm
AA 9906/200:	 10 mm
Fixing torque:
MK 9906:	 0.4 Nm
AA 9906/200:	 0.8 Nm
Mounting:	 DIN rail				    IEC/EN 60715
Weight
MK 9906:	 140 g
AA 9906/200:	 160 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
MK 9906:	 22.5 x 82 x 99 mm
AA 9906/200:	 45 x 77 x 127 mm
MK 9906	 .82   AC/DC 24 V + AC 230 ... 240 V   50 / 60 Hz   100 s
	 Time range limit value
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage
	 Contacts
	 Type
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356